

**The Philadelphia Parking Authority
701 Market Street, Suite 5400
Philadelphia, PA 19106**

Bid No. 17-29

**Structural Shoring of Expansion Joint Girder at Jefferson Autopark Garage
Addendum One**

To: All qualified bidders

From: Mary Wheeler
Manager of Contract Administration

Date: October 18, 2017

No Pages: 1

This addendum is issued on October 18, 2017 prior to the due date to add, delete, modify, clarify and/or to respond to questions submitted by prospective bidders regarding the work included in the above referenced solicitation.

CLARIFICATIONS, CHANGES AND ADDITIONS TO THE BID DOCUMENTS

1. Vendors must sign-in at the office at Jefferson Autopark prior to entering the garage.

QUESTIONS

1. **Question:** Will there be any repairs on this beam at this point?

Response: Not in this contract. This contract is for shoring only. The Authority will issue separate bid documents for the repairs to the girders.

2. **Question:** Is there a limited amount of parking spaces that the work is restrained to on each floor level?

Response: The parking spaces which will be taken up by the installed shoring are shown as hatched on the plans. The contractor is asked not to take up more than a total of 20 additional spaces at any one time to perform the installation. If additional spaces are required, they should be requested and approved in writing.

3. **Question:** Do you also want to pick up the girder itself, or do you want to encapsulate it as well?

Response: No. Do not pick up the girder, just the load of the deck (reinforced concrete slab and beams) bearing on the girder. Yes. Encapsulate the girder with one inch square nylon mesh to prevent any pieces from falling onto parked cars.

4. **Question:** What are the normal working hours?

Response: Please refer to specifications section 01 00 00 Part 1.5, E. It calls for normal work hours 7:00 AM to 3:30 PM Monday through Friday. If you wish to work nights or weekends, that can be requested.

END OF ADDENDUM ONE